OP \$1715.00 23991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		01/03/2012	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE	
City:	HOLLYWOOD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	DELUXE DIGITAL STUDIOS, INC.		
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE		
City:	HOLLYWOOD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90027		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	SOFTITLER NET, INC.		
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE		
City:	HOLLYWOOD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90027		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	EFILM, LLC	
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE	
City:	HOLLYWOOD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SHUG, INC.
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	MEDIAVU LLC
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	COMPOSITE IMAGE SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
	<u> </u>
Name:	DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE

City:	HOLLYWOOD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399113	DELUXE
Registration Number:	2348324	DELUXE
Registration Number:	2399122	DELUXE
Registration Number:	2011274	EFILM
Registration Number:	2993621	EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	1951896	CINEMASCAN
Registration Number:	2902902	FCT
Registration Number:	2165430	SOFTITLER
Registration Number:	3066267	MEDIAVU
Registration Number:	3766811	[ROK!T]
Registration Number:	3983277	cis
Registration Number:	3766810	ROK!T
Registration Number:	2312809	CHACE DIGITAL STEREO
Registration Number:	3884095	
Registration Number:	3891051	POCKET BLU
Registration Number:	3621458	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3526509	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3621459	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3727048	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3621460	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3536091	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3621461	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3526510	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3621462	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3727049	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3621463	COLOR BY DELUXE
Registration Number:	3610895	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3678250	DELUXE

REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0767

Registration Number:	3665490	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3618079	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3801521	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3610896	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3653056	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3678251	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3653057	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3653058	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3678252	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3487309	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3599142	FCT DATA
Registration Number:	3599143	FCT DATA
Registration Number:	3599144	FCT DATA
Registration Number:	3599145	FCT FILM
Registration Number:	3599146	FCT FILM
Registration Number:	3603157	FCT SOUND
Registration Number:	3603158	FCT SOUND
Registration Number:	3399692	CO3
Registration Number:	3403187	COMPANY 3
Registration Number:	2747992	FILMCORE
Registration Number:	3395717	UP
Registration Number:	3308367	VODERA
Registration Number:	2480453	METHOD
Registration Number:	2657170	R!OT
Registration Number:	3149363	R!OT MANHATTAN
Registration Number:	2681518	RIOT
Registration Number:	3755182	COLORSTREAM
Registration Number:	3752731	COLORSTREAM
Registration Number:	3758072	SAMSARA
Registration Number:	3755183	SAMSARA
Registration Number:	3758073	SAMSARA
Serial Number:	78687791	EWORKS
Serial Number:	76491247	EFILM
Serial Number:	76491248	EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES
Serial Number:	77101769	CINETECH
 	11	TRADEMARK

	77723531	JAVELIN
Serial Number:	77101490	VIIA
Serial Number:	77672300	
Serial Number:	77407612	THEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77798954	SIDECAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420 Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	02/01/2012

Total Attachments: 20 source=37722#page1.tif source=37722#page2.tif source=37722#page3.tif source=37722#page4.tif source=37722#page5.tif source=37722#page6.tif source=37722#page7.tif source=37722#page8.tif source=37722#page9.tif source=37722#page10.tif source=37722#page11.tif source=37722#page12.tif source=37722#page13.tif source=37722#page14.tif source=37722#page15.tif source=37722#page16.tif source=37722#page17.tif source=37722#page18.tif

source=37722#page19.tif source=37722#page20.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS COLLATERAL AGENT ✓ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE Corporation- State:____ City: HOLLYWOOD ✓ Other BANK State: CALIFORNIA Citizenship (see guidelines) SWITZERLAND Country: USA Zip: 90027 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship ____ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Execution Date(s) JANUARY 3, 2012 Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Assignment ___ Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ✓ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 68 Name: IP Research Plus Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _ ☐ Enclosed 21 Tadcaster Circle City: Waldorf 8. Payment Information: State: MD Zip:<u>206</u>02 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: <u>301-638-0511</u> b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: <u>866-826-5420</u> Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: JANUARY 10, 2012 Signature ERIC SPIERER Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES TO THE FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE

DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC., 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

DELUXE DIGITAL STUDIOS, INC., 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

SOFTITLER NET, INC., 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

EFILM, LLC, 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC., 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

SHUG, INC., 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

MEDIAVU LLC, 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

COMPOSITE IMAGE SYSTEMS, LLC, 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC, 1377 NORTH SERRANO AVENUE, HOLLYWOOD, CA 90027, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*") dated as of January 3, 2012, by Credit Suisse AG as Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the Lenders, in favor of each Grantor listed on Schedule I here (the "*Grantors*"). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of January 27, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof) (the "Credit Agreement"), among Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. (the "Borrower"), Deluxe Canada Holdings Inc., DX Holdings LLC ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse), as administrative agent and as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and the other agents thereunder.
- B. Reference is made to the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Grantors and certain affiliates thereof from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of the Borrower and certain of its subsidiaries set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to:
- (i) the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2006, among Deluxe Entertainment Services, Inc., Deluxe Digital Media Management, Inc., EFILM, LLC, Deluxe Laboratories, Inc., Softitler Net, Inc., Shug, Inc., Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. and Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse) as first lien collateral agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*PTO*") on April 25, 2006 at Reel 003296/Frame 0236,
- (ii) the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 11, 2007, among MediaVu, LLC, EFILM, LLC, Deluxe Laboratories, Inc., Softitler Net, Inc. and Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse) as first lien collateral agent, recorded with the PTO on May 14, 2007 at Reel 003541/Frame 0288, and
- (iii) the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2011, among Composite Image Systems, LLC, Deluxe Digital Media Management, Inc., Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc., Deluxe Laboratories, Inc., Deluxe Media Group LLC, EFILM, LLC and Credit Suisse AG as first lien collateral agent, recorded with the PTO on April 21, 2011 at Reel 004526/Frame 0285.
- D. In connection with the termination of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Borrower has informed the Collateral Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, the Lenders and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall automatically terminate as provided in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Annex I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at the cost and request of the Grantors. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

[[3320376]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Ari Bruger
Title: Vice President

By:

Name: Rahul Parmar Associate

[Signature Page to the First Lien Trademark Release]

GRANTORS

Deluxe Entertainment Services, Inc.				
Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.				
Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.				
Softitler Net, Inc.				
EFilm, LLC				
Deluxe Digital Media Management, Inc.				
SHUG, Inc.				
MediaVu LLC				
Composite Image Systems, LLC				
Deluxe Media Group LLC				

[[3320376]]

Annex I

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.	DELUXE	2399113	31-OCT-00
DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.	DELUXE	2348324	09-MAY-00
DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.	DELUXE & DESIGN	2399122	31-OCT-00

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	2011274	29-OCT-96
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES	2993621	13-SEP-05
EFILM, LLC	CINEMASCAN	1951896	23-JAN-96

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	FCT	2902902	16-NOV-04

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY SOFTITLER NET, INC.

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
SOFTITLER NET, INC.	SOFTITLER	2165430	16-JUN-98

U.S. Trademark Applications U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
EFILM, LLC	EWORKS	78/687791	08-AUG-05
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM	76/491247	19-FEB-03
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	76/491248	19-FEB-03

[[3320376]]

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.	PURESTREAM	CANADA	TMA550105	23-AUG-01
DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.	IMAGE F.I.T. FRAME INTEGRAL TRANSFORMATION and design	CANADA	TMA412850	28-MAY-93
DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.	MASTERMATCH and design	CANADA	TMA404051	23-OCT-92
DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.	FRAME INTEGRAL TRANSFORMATION	CANADA	TMA395931	20-MAR-92
DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.	INTERNATIONAL IMAGE CONVERSIONS INC. and design	CANADA	TMA351602	17-FEB-89

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES	AUSTRALIA	966565	18-AUG-03
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	UNITED KINGDOM	2340891	01-OCT 04

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE & DESIGN	CANADA	TMA563712	19-JUN-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE	CANADA	TMA563786	20-JUN-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	VIDEO BY DELUXE & DESIGN	CANADA	TMA563785	20-JUN-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE & DESIGN	CANADA	TMA563711	19-JUN-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	COLOR BY DELUXE & DESIGN	CANADA	TMA566722	29-AUG-02

[[3320376]]

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY SOFTITLER NET, INC.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
SOFTITLER NET, INC.	SOFTITLER	CANADA	TMA490324	20-FEB-98
SOFTITLER NET, INC.	SOFTITLER	E.C.	509406	16-APR-99

Non-U.S. Trademark Applications

NON-US TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	CANADA	118682800	18-AUG-03
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM	CANADA	118682700	18-AUG-03

[[3320376]]

U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY MEDIAVU, LLC

OWNER	MARK	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
MEDIAVU, LLC	MEDIAVU	3066267	07-MAR-06

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
EFILM, LLC	EFILM	UNITED KINGDOM	2340890	20-APR-07
EFILM, LLC	EFILM	THAILAND	630400	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	EFILM	THAILAND	630401	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	EFILM	THAILAND	630402	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	EFILM & DESIGN	THAILAND	630403	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	EFILM & DESIGN	THAILAND	630404	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	EFILM & DESIGN	THAILAND	630405	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES	THAILAND	630406	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES	THAILAND	630407	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES	THAILAND	630408	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	THAILAND	630409	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	THAILAND	630410	03-JUL-06
EFILM, LLC	E-FILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES & DESIGN	THAILAND	630411	03-JUL-06

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	COLOR BY DELUXE	ITALY	781265	24-MAY-99

[[3320376]]

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281682	20-JUN-00
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281685	20-DEC-00
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281684	20-DEC-00
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2243990	20-FEB-01
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES	SPAIN	2463690	05-AUG-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES	SPAIN	2463691	05-AUG-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES	SPAIN	2463692	05-AUG-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES	SPAIN	2471531	07-OCT-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES	SPAIN	2471532	07-OCT-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES	SPAIN	2471533	07-OCT-02
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281681	20-DEC-00
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281686	20-DEC-00
DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.	DELUXE VIDEO SERVICES, S.L.	SPAIN	2281683	20-DEC-00
DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC. ¹	COLOR BY DELUXE	BRAZIL	6879861	25-FEB-79

¹ This is the name listed as the record owner.

NON-US TRADEMARKS OWNED BY SOFTITLER NET, INC.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN./ REG. NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
SOFTITLER NET, INC.	SOFTITLER	BRAZIL	820638536	12-DEC-99

[[3320376]]

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY COMPOSITE IMAGE SYSTEMS, LLC

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
[ROK!T](Stylized) [rok!t]	77-799105 August 6, 2009	3,766,811 March 30, 2010	42	Registered
CIS and Design	77-929057 February 5, 2010	3,983,277 June 28, 2011	41	Registered
ROK!T ROK!T	77-799095 August 6, 2009	3,766,810 March 30, 2010	42	Registered

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.

MARK		REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
CHACE DIGITAL	75-305996	2,312,809	41	Registered
STEREO (Stylized)	June 10, 1997	February 1, 2000		

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE DIGITAL STUDIOS, INC.

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	77-849072 October 15, 2009	3,884,095 November 30, 2010		Registered
POCKET BLU POCKET BLU	77-812013 August 25, 2009	3,891,051 December 14, 2010	9	Registered
SIDECAR SIDECAR	77-798954 August 6, 2009		9	Pending

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-285956	3,621,458	35	Registered
COLOR BY BELLIXE	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		-

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT, CLASS	STATUS
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-286048	3,526,509	39	Registered
COLOM BY DELOXE	September 21, 2007	November 4, 2008		
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-286067	3,621,459	40	Registered
COLOR BY DELUXE	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-286124	3,727,048	40, 41	Registered
COCOR BY DELUXE	September 21, 2007	December 22, 2009		
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-286146	3,621,460	42	Registered
COLOR BY DELUXE	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		_
		3,536,091	39	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007	November 25, 2008		
color by deluxe				
		3,621,461	35	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		
COLOR BY DELUXE		3,526,510	39	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007			
COLOR BY DELUXE			40	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		
COLOR BY DELUXE	77-286172	3,727,049	40, 41	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007	December 22, 2009		

[[3320376]]

MARK	SERIAL NO./	REG. NO./	INT. CLASS	STATUS
COV OD DAY DEV 1995	FILING DATE	REG, DATE		
	77-286176 September 21, 2007	3,621,463	42	Registered
and Design	September 21, 2007	May 19, 2009		
DELUXE	77-227078	3,610,895	35	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	April 28, 2009		
DELUXE		3,678,250	39	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	September 8, 2009		
DELUXE		3,665,490	40	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	August 11, 2009		
DELUXE	77-227139	3,618,079	41	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	May 12, 2009		
DELUXE	77-227145	3,801,521	42	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	June 15, 2010		
DELUXE	77-227160	3,610,896	45	Registered
DELUXE	July 11, 2007	April 28, 2009		
DELUXE and Design	77-227380	3,653,056	35	Registered
	July 11, 2007	July 14, 2009		
DELUXE and Design	77-227390	3,678,251	39	Registered
		September 8, 2009		
DELUXE and Design		3,653,057	40	Registered
	July 11, 2007	July 14, 2009		
DELUXE and Design	77-227402	3,653,058	41	Registered
	July 11, 2007	July 14, 2009		

[[3320376]]

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
DELUXE and Design	77-227410 July 11, 2007	3,678,252 September 8, 2009	42	Registered
DELUXE and Design	77-227418 July 11, 2007	3,487,309 August 19, 2008	45	Registered
FCT DATA FCT DATA	77-171469 May 2, 2007	3,599,142 March 31, 2009	40	Registered
FCT DATA FCT DATA	77-171473 May 2, 2007	3,599,143 March 31, 2009	42	Registered
FCT DATA FCT DATA	77-171478 May 2, 2007	3,599,144 March 31, 2009	45	Registered
FCT FILM FCT FILM	77-171489 May 2, 2007	3,599,145 March 31, 2009	42	Registered
FCT FILM FCT FILM	77-171491 May 2, 2007	3,599,146 March 31, 2009	45	Registered
FCT SOUND FCT SOUND	77-171441 May 2, 2007	3,603,157 April 7, 2009	42	Registered
FCT SOUND FCT SOUND	77-171445 May 2, 2007	3,603,158 April 7, 2009	45	Registered

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC

MARK	APPLN./	FILING/
	REG/NO.	REG. DATE
CINETECH	77/101769	07-FEB-07
CO3	3399692	18-MAR-08
COMPANY 3	3403187	25-MAR-08
FILMCORE	2747992	05-AUG-03
JAVELIN	77/723531	27-APR-09
UP	3395717	11-MAR-08
VIIA	77/101490	07-FEB-07
VODERA	3308367	09-OCT-07

[[3320376]]

MARK	APPLN./ REG/NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
curved-edged	77/672300	17-FEB-09
foursquare design		
THEXCHANGE	77/407612	27-FEB-08
METHOD	2480453	21-AUG-01
R!OT	2657170	03-DEC-02
R!OT MANHATTAN	3149363	26-SEP-06
RIOT	2681518	28-JAN-03

U.S. TRADEMARKS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

MARK	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
COLORSTREAM	77-294361 October 2, 2007	3,755,182 March 2, 2010	41	Registered
COLORSTREAM	October 2, 2007	Wiaren 2, 2010		
COLORSTREAM	77-294346	3,752,731	40	Registered
COLORSTREAM	October 2, 2007	February 23, 2010		
SAMSARA	77-294403	3,758,072	40	Registered
SAMSARA	October 2, 2007	March 9, 2010		
SAMSARA	77-294406	3,755,183	41	Registered
SAMSARA	October 2, 2007	March 2, 2010		
SAMSARA	77-294409	3,758,073	42	Registered
SAMSARA	October 2, 2007	March 9, 2010		

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY COMPOSITE IMAGE SYSTEMS, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG, NO./ REG, DATE	INT, CLASS	STATUS
CIS VISUAL	Australia	1359241	May 3, 2010	41	Registered
EFFECTS		May 3, 2010	-		_

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC.

MARK		SERIAL NO./	REG. NO./	INT.	STATUS
CHACE DIGITAL	CTM	FILING DATE	REG. DATE February 26, 2000	CLASS 9. 16. 41	Registered
STEREO (Stylized)	C 1141	December 3, 1999	F Cordary 20, 2000	9, 10, 41	Registered

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE DIGITAL STUDIOS, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
DESIGN	Canada	1471908 March 5, 2010		9	Pending
POCKET BLU	Canada	1463735 December 22, 2009		9	Pending
SIDECAR	Canada	1463734 December 22, 2009		9	Pending
MISCELLANE OUS DESIGN	WIPO	77849072 October 15, 2009	1035553 March 2, 2010	9	Registered
POCKET BLU	WIPO	77812013 August 25, 2009	1025783 December 22, 2009	9	Registered
SIDECAR	WIPO	77798954 August 6, 2009	1025784 December 22, 2009	9	Registered

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
COLOR BY DELUXE	France	847338 March 27, 1987	1400764 September 11, 1987	40	Registered
DELUXE	Australia	1261762 September 10, 2008	September 10, 2008	9, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45	Registered
DELUXE and Design	Australia	1261780 September 10, 2008	September 10, 2008	9, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45	Registered
DELUXE AND RED CIRCLE DESIGN	Canada	May 29, 2008	TMA780182 October 19, 2010	35, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45	Registered

[[3320376]]

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
FCT DATA	Canada	1365416		9, 35, 39,	Pending
		September 27, 2007		40, 42, 45	
FCT FILM	Canada	1365418		5, 9, 40,	Pending
		September 27, 2007		42, 45	
FCT SOUND	Canada	1365417		9, 42, 45	Pending
		September 27, 2007			
DELUXE	CTM	6891949		35, 39, 40,	Pending
		May 7, 2008		41, 42, 45	
FCT DATA	CTM	6315428		9, 42	Registered
		September 27, 2007			
FCT FILM	CTM	6316566		9, 40, 42,	Registered
		September 27, 2007		45	
FCT SOUND	CTM	6311716		9, 42	Registered
		September 26, 2007			

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY EFILM, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	INT. CLASS	STATUS
EFILM	Australia	1200355 September 21, 2007	September 21, 2007	40, 41, 42	Registered

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS OWNED BY DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC

MARK	APPLN./ REG/NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE
ONE Logo	2344160	15-JUL-05
SOHO IMAGES	2004/12619	26-MAY-08
SOHO IMAGES	2004/12620	21-APR-08
SOHO IMAGES	2004/12621	21-APR-08
SOHO IMAGES	2369351	24-MAR-06

[[3320376]]

RECORDED: 02/01/2012